1167, 1168, 1169, 1170 and 1171 be released, provided prior to the expiration and

release thereof, Signature Bank, or another bank or financial institution meeting the
financial requirements therefor under the Subdivision Ordinance submit ( i) a Standby
Letter of Credit ( Performance and Payment) in the amount of Two Hundred Four
Thousand Dollars ($ 204,000.00), with an expiration date of April 15, 2019 to secure the
Developer's obligation to construct the Incomplete Roadway ($ 147,000.00), and correct

the Deficient Parkway Landscaping ($ 57,000.00) and its future maintenance obligations

with respect to said Incomplete Public Improvements;

[...]

Bank, 9701 West Higgins Road, Suite 500, Rosemont, Illinois, 60018 (" Issuer") issue this
irrevocable standby letter of credit number [reference number] ("Standby") in favor of the
Village of Bartlett, 228 South Main Street, Bartlett, Illinois, 60103 (" Beneficiary") in the

maximum aggregate amount of Two Hundred Four Thousand and 001100 Dollars
204,000.00) USD. 

Undertaking. Issuer undertakes to Beneficiary to pay Beneficiary's demand for
payment for an amount available under this Standby and in the form of Annex A (Payment
Demand) or Annex B ( Payment Demand after Notice of Non -Extension), completed as

[...]

Bank, 9701 West Higgins Road, Suite 500, Rosemont, Illinois, 60018 (" Issuer") issue this
irrevocable standby letter of credit number [reference number] ("Standby") in favor of the
Village of Bartlett, 228 South Main Street, Bartlett, Illinois, 60103 (" Beneficiary") in the
maximum aggregate amount of Fifty -Six Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($ 56,600.00) 
USD. 

Undertaking. Issuer undertakes to Beneficiary to pay Beneficiary's demand for
payment for an amount available under this Standby and in the form of Annex A (Payment
Demand) or Annex B ( Payment Demand after Notice of Non -Extension), completed as